R——

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

8/3/81 Introduced by: Bruce Laing

Proposed No.: 81-471

ORDINANCE NO. 5595

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of
$53,708,416 to the Jail Renovation and
Construction Fund from a grant from the
State Jail Commission; and from a loan
from the Current Expense Fund to be
repaid from the proceeds of a future
bond issue, from interest earnings and
from the sale of real property; amending
Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, Attach-
ment No. 1, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. An amount of $50,240,083 is hereby appropriated
to the Jail Renovation and Construction Fund from a grant from
the State Jail Commission to be used only for reimbursable costs
for design, construction, and equipping of the new King County
correctional facility.

SECTION 2. An amount of $3,468,333 is hereby appropriated
to the Jail Renovation and Construction Fund from a lpan from
the Current Expense Fund; to be repaid from proceeds of é future
bond issue, from interest earnings on the proceeds of that bond
during construction of the new King County correctional facility,
and from proceeds of the sale of the south block of the 2 blocks
acquired for jail construction; these funds to be used for acqui-
sition of the jail site, for design, construction, equipment,
project administration, art, and start-up costs not reimbursable
from the State Jail Commission grant, for interim financing costs
associated with loans for acquisition of the jail site and for
connecting the new jail boilers to the King County Administration
Building and Courthouse. All art work in the new jail funded by
this appropriation shall be in areas accessible to the public.

SECTION 3. Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73, as amended, is

hereby amended to read as follows: . N,

Jail Renovation and Construction Fund $53,708,416




5595

1 SECTION 4. The project information sheet attached hereto
2 is adopted to amend and revise the 1981 Capital Imrpovement

3 Budget and Program, amending Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73,

4 Attachment No. 1, as amended.

5 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /3 %

6 day of ,QM/(M/ , 1981.
(04
7 PASSED this %/w(/ day of W , 1981.
J

9 KING CQUNTY COUNCIL
KING Y, WASHINGTON

10

5 @/ |

12 Chairmah '

13 ATTEST:

14

15 LeeniZ, 35.} /e

iy ] DEPUTY Clerk of the Council

17

18 APPROVED this {02—»~— day of

19

King County Executive

, 1981.

20

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33 —2-




[,

Adlﬂ‘lll “5‘

7

Y \e%:
i)

S\
)

ool ro Yeoo 7>~ N 20 s

I3 e
VUFORISON\ (/0
tChange [J Site Change ] | s& u._li
Change 5 V%g_qumou s
::5:': L m,*' ': [
: “'s“-t'.}'r.mm‘E {C Y
gt e
e S P
n of jail and I @/2 {3
buildings " S:gackson XS a0 soo

_';—-S ===o{ A sl{ ]'jd | Sratioy

— il

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST 001 REVISFED JULY 1981
LOCATION « 5TH & 6TH AVE, JAMES & JEFFERSON STREETS

CURRENT PROJECT COST ESTINATE 65,972,823 ~

FXPENDED § APPROPRIATED (INC RECOMMFNDED) 65,972,823

FUTURF FUNDING REOUIRED TO COMPLETE PROJEGT g
RUDGFT *PROGRAM TROJECTIONS - THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS* OPT/ACCOUNT
WHENDRD PPOGRAM . TOTAL
14+0) 1082 1983 1984 1985 1986 TOTAL |
IR AR AL AR R R Y LR R R R i‘ """""
542,445 *13,642,445
186,395 | 27,186,395
04,955 * %50,204,955
80,817 880,817
140,658 » * 4,040,658
17,553 * . » 17,553
........ b—-———---_-.——-_-_-_--_..-_--_-‘__-_--——,--,—-_‘-_-——-—-————
43,393 % 43,393
04,215 } 453,404,215
65,500 * 79,365,500
00,000 ¥ s 500,000
86,570 + 2,286,570

'OVEMENT:!

»
A

MP)

3

2CAPITA|




